
 

 

 
 
              JOINT HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
 
Worker Members Certification Work Location Email  
 
Milly Weidhaas (USW) Co-Chair, Certified Grounds   mildred.weidhaas@utoronto.ca 
  
Mark Austin (USW)  Certified I&S      mark.austin@usw1998.ca 
 
Grace Santos (USW) Certified Housekeeping  grace.santos@utoronto.ca 
 
Evan May (USW)  Food Services  evan.may@mail.utoronto.ca 
 
Karen Wishart (UTFA)   E.C. Library  karen.wishart@utoronto.ca 
 
Doug Fox (UTFA alt.)                                                         Library  douglas.fox@utoronto.ca 
 
Candace Zinkweg (USW alt.)                                                          Food Services          candace.zinkweg@utoronto.ca 
 
 
Management Members Certification Work Location 
 
Joanne Evans Co-Chair Human Resources  joanne.evans@utoronto.ca   
 
Asha Bridgemohan Certified Residence Services asha.bridgemohan@utoronto.ca   
 
Jennifer McCann Certified Finance        jennifer.mccann@utoronto.ca   
 
Scott Johnson   Office of the Dean    scottm.johnston@utoronto.ca 
 
Ajay Sharma   Food Services          aj.sharma@utoronto.ca  
 
Jerry Nogas   I&S         jerry.nogas@utoronto.ca  
 
Cristina Giuga (alt.)                                                         Human Resources    cristina.giuga@utoronto.ca 
  
 
Recording Secretary   
 
Ivy Hussain                                                       President’s Office    ivy.hussain@utoronto.ca  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Revised November 2023           

mailto:mildred.weidhaas@utoronto.ca
mailto:mark.austin@usw1998.ca
mailto:grace.santos@utoronto.ca
mailto:evan.may@mail.utoronto.ca
mailto:karen.wishart@utoronto.ca
mailto:joanne.evans@utoronto.ca
mailto:asha.bridgemohan@utoronto.ca
mailto:jennifer.mccann@utoronto.ca
mailto:ajay.sharma@utoronto.ca
mailto:jerry.nogas@utoronto.ca
mailto:ivy.hussain@utoronto.ca

